CY 2024 STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES
As of JUNE 30, 2024

Department Department of Finance FAR No. 1A_Consolidated_BTr RA FAR No. 1A_Consolidated_BTr RA
Agency BUREAU OF THE TREASURY Current Year Appropriations Current Year Appropriations
Operating Unit Regional Office X . )
Organization Code 11-005-03-00010 X Continuing Appropriations [ X |  Continuing i

Funding Source Code  : ALL FUNDS (Cluster 01 and Cluster 04)

CURRENT YEAR DISBURSEMENTS BALANCES

APPROPRIATIONS ALLOTMENTS OBLIGATIONS

Unpaid Obligations
PARTICULARS UACS Code Allotments received | Adjustments | TransferTo|  T'arser e 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL o P (15:20) = :::;zu‘: —
Due and Demandable
Demandable
6 7 8 9 10=6+7-8+9 1 12 13 14 15=11:14 16 17 18 19 20 = 16:19 21=5-10 22=10-15 23 24
BTr REGULAR AGENCY BUDGET
A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 01101101

| PROGRAM 21,650,400.00 0.00 21,550,400.00 21,550,400.00 0.00 - - 21,650,400.00 5,040,027.08 5,890,338.19 - - 10,930,365.27 5,040,027.08 5,890,338.19 - - 10,.930,365.27 - 10,620,034.73 - -
PERSONNEL SERVICES 12,486,000.00 0.00 72,486,000.00 72,486,000.00 0.00 - - 12,486,000.00 3,423,908.11 4,280,096.11 - - 7,703,999.22 3,423,901 4,280,096.11 - - 7,703,999.22 - 4,782,000.78 - -
Salaries and Wages B
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010 01 9,848,000.00 (890,989.44) 8,957,01056 9,848,00000  (890,989.44) 8,957,010.56 2,921,079.00 2,921,079.00 - - 5,842,158.00 2,921,079.00 2,921,079.00 . . 5,842,158.00 - 3,114,852.56 - .
Other Compensation -
PERA 50102010 01 384,000.00 96,000.00 480,000.00 384,000.00 96,000.00 480,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 . - 240,000.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 . . 240,000.00 . 240,000.00 - .
Representation Allowance 50102020 00 60,000.00 307,250.00 367,250.00 60,000.00 307,250.00 367,250.00 99,250.00 100,500.00 . - 199,750.00 99,250.00 100,500.00 . . 199,750.00 . 167,500.00 - .
Transportation Allowance 50102030 01 60,000.00 213,750.00 273,750.00 60,000.00 213,750.00 273,750.00 73,750.00 75,000.00 . - 148,750.00 73,750.00 75,000.00 . . 148,750.00 . 125,000.00 - .
Clothing/Uniform Allowance 50102040 01 96,000.00 16,000.00 112,000.00 96,000.00 16,000.00 112,000.00 112,000.00 - - - 112,000.00 112,000.00 . . . 112,000.00 . - - .
Subsistence Allowance 50102050 03 . . . B . . . . B B . . . . . . B B
Laundry Allowance 50102060 04 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . B . ) )
Producivity Incentive Allowance 50102080 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Honoraria - Civilian 50102100 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Hazard Pay - Civilian 50102110 02 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . B . ) )
Longevity Pay - Civilian 50102120 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . B . ) )
Overtime Pay 50102130 01 - . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B )
Mid-Year Bonus 50102160 01 779,000.00 194,693.00 973,693.00 779,000.00 194,693.00 973,693.00 . 973,693.00 . - 973,693.00 - 973,693.00 . . 973,693.00 . - - .
Year-End Bonus 50102140 01 779,000.00 - 779,000.00 779,000.00 779,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 779,000.00 - -
Cash Gitt 50102150 01 80,000.00 - 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 80,000.00 - -
Personnel Benefit Cont. . . B
Pag-IBIG 50103020 01 25,000.00 21,000.00 46,000.00 25,000.00 21,000.00 46,000.00 10,000.00 12,000.00 . - 22,000.00 10,000.00 12,000.00 . . 22,000.00 . 24,000.00 . .
PhIHEALTH 50103030 01 249,000.00 38,296.44 287,206.44 249,000.00 38.296.44 287,206.44 71,824.11 71.824.11 . - 143,648.22 71,824.11 71,824.11 . . 143,648.22 . 143,648.22 - .
ECIP 50103040 01 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 6,000.00 6,00000 - - 12,000.00 6,00000 6,000.00 - - 12,000.00 - 13,000.00 - -
Automatic Appro. - RLIP 50103010 00 . . . B . B . . B B . . . . . _ B B
Other Personnel Benefits . . B
Pension Benefits 50104010 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . . )
Retirement Gratuity 50104020 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Terminal Leave Benefits 50104030 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Lump-sum for S/ - Length 50104990 10 21,000.00 (21,000.00) - 21,00000 (21,000.00) . . . . . . . . . . . . . B B
Lump-sum for S/l - Meritorious 50104990 11 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . . B
Other Bonuses and Allowances . . B
Allowance of Atiorney's... 50102990 03 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . . B
CNA Incentive 50102990 11 - - . . . . . . . . B . . . . B . B )
PEI 50102990 12 80,000.00 - 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 80,00000 - -
PBB 50102990 14 - . . B . . . . . B . . . . B . ) )
Anniversary Bonus - Civilian 50102990 38 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 99 - . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Loyalty Award - Civilian 50104990 15 . 25,000.00 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 25,000.00 10,000.00 . - - 10,000.00 10,000.00 . . . 10,000.00 . 15,000.00 . .
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXP. 5,626,400.00 0.00 5,826,400.00 8,826,400.00 0.00 - - 5,826,400.00 1380,00197 161024208 B - 2.990.244.05 7.380,001.97 761024208 - - 2,990.244.05 - 5,836,155.95 - -
Traveling Expenses - Local 50201010 00 400,000.00 B 400,000.00 400,000.00 400,000.00 13,77.20 150,258.58 B B 164,035.78 13,777.20 150,258.58 B B 164,035.78 B 235,964.22 B B
Traveling Expenses - Foreign 50201020 00 . . . B . B . . B B ! . . ! . _ ) )
Training Expenses 50202010 02 425,400.00 - 425,400.00 425,40000 425,400.00 35,468.60 187,793.46 - - 223,262.06 35,468.60 187,793.46 - - 223,262.06 - 202,137.94 - -
Scholarship Grants 50202020 00 . . . B . . . . . B . . . . . ) B B
ICT Office Supplies 50203010 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Office Supplies Expenses 50203010 02 301,000.00 - 301,00000 301,00000 301,000.00 80,894.39 156,034.74 - - 236,929.13 80,894.39 156,084.74 - - 236,929.13 - 64,07087 - -
Accountable Forms Expenses 50203020 00 . . . B . . . . . . . . . . . . B B
Food Supplies Expenses 50203050 00 - - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B
Drugs and Medicines 50203070 00 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 50203080 00 - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 50203090 00 102,000.00 - 102,000.00 102,000.00 102,000.00 8,700.00 25,500.00 - - 34,20000 870000 25,500.00 - - 34,200.00 - 67,800.00 - -
‘Semi-Expendable Machinery 50203210 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Office Equipment 50203210 02 25,000.00 . 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 24,507.00 . - - 24,597.00 24,597.00 - - - 24,597.00 - 403.00 - -
Semi-Expendable ICT Equipment 50203210 03 . . . B . . . . . B . . . . . _ . B
i c icati i 50203210 07 . - - . . . . . . B . . . . B ) ) )
Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures 50203220 01 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Semi-Expendable Books 50203220 02 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other Supplies and Materials 50203990 00 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Water Expenses 50204010 00 30,000.00 - 30,00000 30,00000 30,000.00 248.95 - - - 248.95 248.95 - - - 248.95 - 2075105 - -
Electricity Expenses 50204020 00 2,129,000.00 - 2,129,000.00 2,129,000.00 2,129,000.00 95,502.95 187,784.46 - - 283,377 41 95,592.95 187,784.46 - - 283,377.41 - 1,845,622.59 - -
Postage and Courier Services 50205010 00 80,000.00 - 80,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 80,000.00 - -
Telephone - Mobile. 50205020 01 198,000.00 - 198,000.00 198,000.00 198,000.00 39,500.00 49,500.00 - - 89,000.00 39,5000 49,500.00 - - 89,000.00 - 109,000.00 - -
Telephone - Landline 50205020 02 50,000.00 - 50,0000 50,000.00 50,000.00 801.16 - - - 801.16 801.16 - - - 801.16 - 49,198.84 - -
Internet Subscription Expenses 50205030 00 382,000.00 - 382,00000 382,00000 382,000.00 46,287.79 7291283 - - 119,200.62 4628779 72,912.83 - - 119,200.62 - 262,799.38 - -
Cable, Satelie, Telegraph 50205040 00 . . . B . . . . B B . . . . . B ) )
Awards/Rewards Expenses 50206010 00 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous 50210030 00 117,000.00 - 117,000.00 117,000.00 117,000.00 28,500.00 29,1000 - - 57,600.00 28,50000 29,100.00 - - 57,600.00 - 50,400.00 - -
Prof - Legal Services 50211010 00 . . . B . B . . B B . . . . . _ ) )
Prof - Consultancy Services 50211030 02 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . B . ) )
Prof - Other Professional Services 50211990 00 1,063,000.00 (98,623.08) 954,376.92 1,063,000.00 (98,623.08) 954,376.92 11,923.92 61,806.30 . - 73,730.22 11,023.92 61,806.30 . . 73,730.22 . 880,646.70 - .
General Services - Janitorial 50212020 00 513,000.00 (172,384.08) 340,615.92 51300000  (172:384.08) 340,615.92 38,491.20 . - - 38.491.20 38.491.20 . . . 38.491.20 . 302,124.72 - .
General Services - Security 50212030 00 . . . B . . . . . 3 . . . ;! . . B B
General Services - Other GS 50212990 99 20,000.00 170,353.08 190,353.08 20,000.00 170,353.08 190,363.08 . 62,079.48 . - 62,079.48 - 62,079.48 . . 62,079.48 . 128,273.60 - .
RM - Other Machinery & Equipment 50213050 99 . . . B . . . . . B . . . . . _ . B
RM - Buildings and Others 50213040 01 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
RM - Office Equipment 50213050 02 94,000.00 - 94,00000 94,00000 94,000.00 2,309.80 16,835.00 - - 19,144.80 2,300.80 16,835.00 - - 19,144.80 - 74,855.20 - -
M - ICT Equipment 50213050 03 - . . B B B . . . B . . . . . _ B )
RM - Transportation - MV 50213060 01 33,000.00 38,278.91 71,278.91 33,000.00 38,278.91 71,2781 54,648.91 870.00 - - 55,518.91 54,648.91 870.00 . . 55,518.91 . 15,760.00 . .
RM - Furniture and Fixtures 50213070 00 . . . B B B . . B B . . . . . . B B
RM - Other Property Plant and Equipment 50213990 99 - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B
RM - Semi Expendable Furniture and Fixtures 50213220 01 - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B
Taxes, Duties and Licenses 50215010 01 2,000.00 - 2,00000 2,00000 2,000.00 520.00 - - - 520.00 520.00 - - - 520.00 - 1480.00 - -
Fidelity Bond Premiums 50215020 00 . . . B B . . . B B . . . . . _ B B
Insurance Expenses 50215030 00 150,000.00 60,344.17 210344.17 150,000.00 60,344.17 21034417 210,344.17 - - - 210344.17 210344.17 . . . 21034417 . - - .

Other MOOE: . . . . .
Advertising Expenses 50299010 00 - - . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Printing and Publication Exp. 50299020 00 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Representation Expenses 50299030 00 - . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Transportation and Delivery Exp. 50299040 00 . . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B B
Rents - Buildings and Structure 50299050 01 2,717,000.00 - 2,717,000.00 2,717,000.00 2,717,000.00 686,628.93 607,969.23 - - 1,204,598.16 686,628.93 607,969.23 - - 1,204,598.16 - 1422,401.84 - -
Rents - Motor Vehicles 50299050 03 . . . B B . . . . B ! . . . . 3 B B
Rents - Equipment 50299050 04 - . . . . . . . . B . . . . . . B )
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Membership Dues
ICT Software Subscription
Other Subscription Expenses.
Other MOOE

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Investment in GOCC
Other Land Improvements
Buildings
Other Structures
Machinery
Office Equipment
ICT Equipment
Transportation Equipment - MV
Furniture and Fixtures

Books Outlay
PPE - Other PPE and Equipment Outlay
PPE - Outlay - Other

A.ll. PROJECTS - LOCALLY FUNDED (TSA)

MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXP.

Traveling Expenses - Local
Traveling Expenses - Foreign
Training Expenses
Scholarship Grants
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Drugs and Medicines
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Other Office Supplies
Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Postage and Courier Services
Telephone - Mobile
Telephone - Landiine
Internet Subscription Expenses
Cable, Satelite, Telegraph
Awards/Rewards Expenses
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous
Prof - Legal Services
Prof - Consultancy Services
Prof - Other Professional Services
General Services - Janitorial
General Services - Security
General Services - Other GS
RM - Land Improvements - Others
RM - Buildings and Others
RM - Office Equipment
M - ICT Equipment
RM - Transportation - MV
RM - Furniture and Fixtures
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Fidelity Bond Premiums
Insurance Expenses
Other MOOE:
Advertising Expenses
Printing and Publication Exp.
Representation Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Exp.
Rents - Buildings and Structure
Rents - Equipment
Membership Dues
Subscription Expenses
Other MOOE

FINANCIAL EXPENSES
Interest Expenses
Bank Charges

TOTAL, CURRENT APPROPRIATION

B. CONTINUING - R.A. 11518 - FY 2021

B.I PROGRAM
PERSONNEL SERVICES

Salaries and Wages
Basic Salary - Civilian

Other Compensation
PERA
Representation Allowance
Transportation Allowance
Clothing/Uniform Allowance
Subsistence Allowance
Laundry Allowance
Producivity Incentive Allowance
Honoraria - Civilian
Hazard Pay - Civilian
Longevity Pay - Civilian
Overtime Pay
Mid-Year Bonus
Year-End Bonus
Cash Gift

Personnel Benefit Cont.
Pag-BIG
PhiHEALTH
ECIP
Automatic Appro. - RLIP

Other Personnel Benefits
Pension Benefits
Retirement Gratuity
Terminal Leave Benefits
Lump-sum for S/ - Length
Lump-sum for S/1 - Meritorious

3

50299060 00
50299070 01
50299070 99
50299990 99

50601010 01
50604020 99
50604040 01
50604040 99
50604050 01
50604050 02
50604050 03
50604060 01
50604070 01
50604070 02
50604090 99
50604030 99

50201010 00
50201020 00
50202010 02
50202020 00
50203010 02
50203020 00
50203070 00
50203090 00
50203990 00
50204010 00
50204020 00
50205010 00
50205020 01
50205020 02
50205030 00
50205040 00
50206010 00
50210030 00
50211010 00
50211030 02
50211990 00
50212020 00
50212030 00
50212990 99
50213020 99
50213040 01
50213050 02
50213050 03
50213060 01
50213070 00
50215010 01
50215020 00
50215030 00

50299010 00
50299020 00
50299030 00
50299040 00
50299050 01
50299050 04
50299060 00
50299070 99
50299990 99

50301020 03
50301040 00

01102101

50101010 01

50102010 01
50102020 00
50102030 01
50102040 01
50102050 03
50102060 04
50102080 01
50102100 01
50102110 02
50102120 01
50102130 01
50102990 36
50102140 01
50102150 01

50103020 01
50103030 01
50103040 01
50103010 00

50104010 01
50104020 01
50104030 01
50104990 10
50104990 11

5,000.00

2,031.

00

7,031.00

5,000.00

2,031.00

7,031.00

1,798.00

2,565.

00

767.00

2,565.00

4,466.00

238,000.00

238,000.00

236,122.00

236,122

00

236,122.00

1,878.00

108,000.00
130,000.00

238,000.00

108,000.00
130,000.00

108,000.00
130,000.00

238,000.00

108,000.00
130,000.00

106,400.00
129,722.00

106,400.
129,722.

00
00

106,400.00
129,722.00

236,122.00

106,400.00
129,722.00

1,600.00
278.00

21,550,400.00

.00

21,550,400.00

21,550,400.00

0.00

21,550,400.00

5,040,027.08

5,890,338.19

10,930,365.

27

5,040,027.08

5,890,338.19

10,930,365.2'

5N

10,620,034.73

10

418,683.01

418,683.01

418,683.01

418,683.01

224,740.28

164,402.82

389,143.

224,740.28

164,402.82

29,539.91
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Other Bonuses and Allowances
Allowance of Attorneys...
CNA Incentive
PEI
PBB
Anniversary Bonus - Civilian
Other Personnel Benefits

MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXP.
Traveling Expenses - Local
Traveling Expenses - Foreign
Training Expenses
Scholarship Grants
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Food Supplies Expenses
Drugs and Medicines
Medical, Dental, and Laboratory Supplies Expense
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Semi-Expendable ICT Equipment
Semi-Expendable Furniture and Fixtures
Other Supplies and Materials
Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Postage and Courier Services
Telephone - Mobile
Telephone - Landiine
Internet Subscription Expenses
Cable, Satelite, Telegraph
Awards/Rewards Expenses
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous
Prof - Legal Services
Prof - Consultancy Services
Prof - Other Professional Services
General Services - Janitorial
General Services - Security
General Services - Other GS
RM - Other Machinery & Equipment
RM - Buildings and Others
RM - Office Equipment

M- ICT Equipment
RM - Transportation - MV
RM - Furniture and Fixtures
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Fidelity Bond Premiums
Insurance Expenses
Other MOOE:
Advertising Expenses
Printing and Publication Exp.
Representation Expenses
Transportation and Delivery Exp.
Rents - Buildings and Structure
Rents - Equipment
Membership Dues
ICT Software Subscription
Other Subscription Expenses.
Other MOOE

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Investment in GOCC
Buildings
Other Structures
Machinery
Office Equipment
ICT Equipment
Transportation Equipment - MV
Furniture and Fixtures
Books Outlay
PPE - Other PPE and Equipment Outlay
PP

E- Outlay - Other Ast

Al PROJECTS - LOCALLY FUNDED (TSA)
MAINTENANCE AND OTHER OPERATING EXP.

Traveling Expenses - Local
Traveling Expenses - Foreign
Training Expenses
Scholarship Grants
Office Supplies Expenses
Accountable Forms Expenses
Drugs and Medicines
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses
Other Office Supplies
Water Expenses
Electricity Expenses
Postage and Courier Services
Telephone - Mobile
Telephone - Landiine
Internet Subscription Expenses
Cable, Satelite, Telegraph
Awards/Rewards Expenses
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous
Prof - Legal Services
Prof - Consultancy Services
Prof - Other Professional Services
General Services - Janitorial
General Services - Security
General Services - Other GS
RM - Land Improvements - Others
RM - Buildings and Others
RM - Office Equipment

M - ICT Equipment
RM - Transportation - MV
RM - Furniture and Fixtures
Taxes, Duties and Licenses
Fidelity Bond Premiums
Insurance Expenses

50102990 03
50102990 11
50102990 12
50102990 14
50102990 38
50104990 99

50201010 00
50201020 00
50202010 02
50202020 00
50203010 02
50203020 00
50203050 00
50203070 00
50203080 00
50203090 00
50203210 03
50203220 01
50203990 00
50204010 00
50204020 00
50205010 00
50205020 01
50205020 02
50205030 00
50205040 00
50206010 00
50210030 00
50211010 00
50211030 02
50211990 00
50212020 00
50212030 00
50212990 99
50213050 99
50213040 01
50213050 02
50213050 03
50213060 01
50213070 00
50215010 01
50215020 00
50215030 00

50299010 00
50299020 00
50299030 00
50299040 00
50299050 01
50299050 04
50299060 00
50299070 01
50299070 99
50299990 99

50601010 01
50604040 01
50604040 99
50604050 01
50604050 02
50604050 03
50604060 01
50604070 01
50604070 02
50604090 99
50604030 99

50201010 00
50201020 00
50202010 02
50202020 00
50203010 02
50203020 00
50203070 00
50203090 00
50203990 00
50204010 00
50204020 00
50205010 00
50205020 01
50205020 02
50205030 00
50205040 00
50206010 00
50210030 00
50211010 00
50211030 02
50211990 00
50212020 00
50212030 00
50212990 99
50213020 99
50213040 01
50213050 02
50213050 03
50213060 01
50213070 00
50215010 01
50215020 00
50215030 00

418,683.01

418,683.01

418,683.01

418,683.01

224,740.28

164,402.82

389,143.10

224,740.28

164,402.82

389,143.10

29,539.91

62,618.10

11,362.00

23215

17,000.00

13,205.88
47,933.51
27,136.00
10,000.00
5,798.59
8,863.09

600.00

163,281.17

21,186.00

19,553.52

7,352.00

40.00

1,490.00

1,031.00

62,618.10
11,362.00
232.15

17,000.00

13,205.88
47,933.51
27,136.00
10,000.00
5,798.59
8,863.09

600.00

163,281.17
21,186.00

19,563.52

7,352.00
40.00
1,490.00

1,031.00

62,618.10

11,362.00
232.15

17,000.00

13,205.88
47,933.51
27,136.00
10,000.00
5,798.59
8,863.09

600.00

163,281.17
21,186.00

19,563.52

7,352.00

40.00

1,490.00

1,031.00

62,618.10
11,362.00
23215

17,000.00

13,205.88
47,933.51
27,136.00
10,000.00
5,798.59
8,863.09

600.00

163,281.17
21,186.00

19,563.52

7,352.00
40.00
1,490.00

1,031.00

40,231.00

11,032.00
23215

17,000.00

2,665.51
47,933.51
4,091.00
10,000.00
1,602.32
8,863.09

600.00

44,914.70
21,186.00

4,476.00

7,352.00

40.00

1,490.00

1,031.00

22,387.10

330.00

3,513.16
2,320.00

2,408.57

118,366.47

15,077.52

62,618.10

11,362.00
232.15

17,000.00

6,178.67
47,933.51
6,411.00
10,000.00
4,010.89
8,863.09

600.00
163,281.17
21,186.00

19,563.52

7,352.00

1,490.00

1,031.00

40,231.00

11,032.00
232.15

17,000.00

2,665.51
47,933.51
4,091.00
10,000.00
1,602.32
8,863.09

600.00

44,914.70
21,186.00

4,476.00

7,352.00

40.00

1,490.00

1,031.00

22,387.10

330.00

118,366.47

15,077.52

62,618.10
11,362.00
23215

17,000.00

6,178.67
47,933.51
6,411.00
10,000.00
4,010.89
8,863.09

600.00

163,281.17
21,186.00

19,553.52

7,352.00
40.00
1,490.00

7.027.21

20,725.00

1,787.70

Page3of4




Other MOOE:

Advertising Expenses 50299010 00 - - - - - - - - - R - B
Printing and Publication Exp. 50299020 00 - - - - - - - - - R . B
Representation Expenses 50299030 00 - - - - - - - - - - R -
Transportation and Delivery Exp. 50299040 00 - - - - - - - - - R . B
Rents - Buildings and Structure 50299050 01 - - - - - - - - - R R B
Rents - Equipment 50299050 04 - - - - - - - - - R R -
Membership Dues 50299060 00 - - - - - - - - - R R -
Subscription Expenses 50299070 99 - - - - - - - - - R . B
Other MOOE 50299990 99 - - - - - - - - - R R -

FINANCIAL EXPENSES N - N s s - - - B B B B B N B
Interest Expenses 50301020 03 B B B B B B B . B B . B
Bank Charges 50301040 00 - - - - - - - - - - R R -

TOTAL, CONTINUING APPROPRIATION 418,683.01 - 418,683.01 418,683.01 - - 418,683.01 224,740.28 164,402.82 389,143.10 224,740.28 164,402.82 389,143.10 29,539.91 0.00

C. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 01104102

Retirement and Life Insurance Premium (RLIP) 1,121,000.00 = 1,121,000.00 1,121,000.00 = = 1,121,000.00 350,529.48 350,529.48 701,058.96 350,529.48 350,529.48 701,058.96 419,941.04 =
PS - RLIP - Regular 1,121,000.00 B 1,121,000.00 1,121,000.00 B 1,121,000.00 350,529.48 350,529.48 701,058.96 350,529.48 350,529.48 701,058.96 219,941.04 B

TOTAL, AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,121,000.00 - 1,121,000.00 1,121,000.00 - - 1,121,000.00 350,529.48 350,529.48 701,058.96 350,529.48 350,529.48 701,058.96 419,941.04 -

D. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS

Personnel Services 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 - -
Miscellaneous and Personnel Benefits Fund 01101406 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 - -
Salary Deficiency - - R - R . . N R N R N
PERA - - - - - - - - - - - -
Performance Based Bonus 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 481,803.99 481,803.99 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 - -
Terminal Leave - - - - R - . R R R R B
Other Personnel Benefit - - - - - - - - - R . .
Pension and Gratuity Fund 01101407 - - - - - - - - - - - - R R .
Retirement Gratuity - - - - - - . B B R , _
Terminal Leave - - - - - - . R R R R B
Monetization of Leave Credits - - - - - - - - - R . .

TOTAL, SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 - -

E. UNPROGRAMMED FUNDS

Capital Outlay = = = = = 5 5 B B B B B 5 . N
Unprogrammed Fund 01105422 - N - - - N . N N N N N R . N
Basic Salary - Civilian 50101010 01 - - - - - - . B B R , .
Overtime Pay 50102130 01 - - - - - - . R R R . _
Year-End Bonus 50102140 01 - - - - - - . R R R . _
Other Personnel Benefits 50104990 99 - - - - - - - - - R R .

TOTAL, UNPROGRAMMED FUNDS - 5 5 5 5 = 5 = = = 5 B B - .

GRAND TOTAL, REGULAR AGENCY BUDGET 23,571,887.00 0.00 23,571,887.00 23,571,887.00 0.00 - 23,571,887.00 6,097,100.83 6,405,270.49 12,502,371.32 6,097,100.83 6.405,270.49 12,502,371.32 11,069,515.68 0.00

E. SPECIAL ACCOUNT - FOREIGN ASSISTED FUND 04

Auto. Appro. - Foreign Grants Fund_Germany 04104 161

MFO | : Cash Management_(AMS)

KfW-IDF assisted BTr Capacity Devt. Support

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses (MOOE) - - - - - - - - - - - .
Traveling Expenses -Local 50201010 00 - - - - - - - - - R R .
Traveling Expenses - Foreign 50201020 00 - - - - - - . R R . R B
Training Expenses 50202010 02 - - - - - - - - - R . .
Extraordinary and Miscellenous 50210030 00 - - - - - - - - - - R .
Prof. - Consultancy Services 50211030 00 - - - - - - - - - R . .
Other Subscription Expenses 50299070 99 - - - - - - - - - - R .
Membership Dues 50299060 00 - - - - - - - - - R . .

MFO | : Cash Management_(AMS)

KfW-IDF assisted BTr Capacity Devt. Support

Capital Outlay
ICT Equipment 50604050 03 - - - - - - - - - R .

TOTAL, SPECIAL ACCOUNT - KFW = 5 5 5 5 = = = 5 B B B s . 5

OVERALL TOTAL, BTr RA 23,571,887.00 X 23,571,887.00 23,571,887.00 0.00 - 23,571,887.00 6,405,270.49 12,502,371.32 6,07,100.83 6,405,270.49 12,502,371.32 11,069,515.68 0.00

OVERALL SUMMARY :

1. Regular Agency Fund 01 - R -
Current Appropriation, FY 2021 RA 11518 21,550,400.00 0.00 21,550,400.00 21,550,400.00 0.00 - 21,550,400.00 5,040,027.08 5,890,338.19 10,930,365.27 5,040,027.08 5,890,338.19 10,930,365.27 10,620,034.73 -
Continuing Appropriation, FY 2020 RA 11465 418,683.01 - 418,683.01 418,683.01 - - 418,683.01 224,740.28 164,402.82 389,143.10 224,740.28 164,402.82 389,143.10 29,539.91 0.00
Automatic Appropriations 1,121,000.00 - 1,121,000.00 1,121,000.00 - - 1,121,000.00 350,529.48 350,529.48 701,058.96 350,529.48 350,529.48 701,058.96 419,941.04 -
Special Purpose Funds 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 481,803.99 - 481,803.99 - -
Unprogrammed Funds - - - - - - - R - B - - R R .

Total 23,571,887.00 0.00 23,571,887.00 23,571,887.00 0.00 = 23,571,887.00 6,097,100.83 6,405,270.49 12,502,371.32 6,097,100.83 6,405,270.49 12,502,371.32 11,069,515.68 0.00

I1. Special Account - Foreign Assisted Fund 04

Automatic Appro. - Foreign Grants (KFW) - - - - - - - - - - - - R R .
Total = = = = = 5 5 - - - . B B 5 5
GRAND TOTAL, BTr RA 23,571,887.00 0.00 23,571,887.00 23,571,887.00 0.00 - 23,571,887.00 6,097,100.83 6,405,270.49 12,502,371.32 6,097,100.83 6,405,270.49 12,502,371.32 11,069,515.68 0.00
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Administrative Officer IV (Budget Officer ll)
Date: July 3, 2024

Approved by:

1 Wl us
DEXIE F. NERICUA
Director Il
Date: July 3, 2024




